
CANARA BANl(. REGIONAL OIfICE THANE

41/,A, SHELAR BUITDING. 15' FI.OOR, GOKHAIE ROAD

NAUPADA, THANE WEST _ 4OO5O2

Tel : 022-25305101-04, Email : recovervrothane@Gnarabank.com

SALE NOTICE

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECUPITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFCi"JEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT ; OO2 READ W|TH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

1. Notice ls hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guaranto(s) that

the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the Symbolic

possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where

s", "As is wh;t is" basis on 29.06.2021fot recovery of Rs. 43,L3,397.7O (as on 29.05.2021 p us interest

and charges from 01.05.2021) towards oan account no. 54961400000811 of M/s. Rraj Gharana

Constr!ctlon & Rs.57,15,328.87 (as on 29.o5.2021 plus interest and charges from 01.05.2021) towards

loan account no.54969730000036 due to Canara Bank from Mr. Rraj Bhagdev Verma, House no F'96,

Gir darshan CHSL, Sector no.21 & 22, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400514-

;?!serve PriceDescription of f'.iJperty Earnest Money
Deposit

Residential Premises owned Mr- Rrai Bhagdev

Verma at House no. F 96, Giridarshan CHSL,

Sector no.21 & 22, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai
400614, Maharashtra. Admeasuring 771 sqft
built up area.

Boundaries: North - Parking area, South -
House / flat no. F 95, East - Road, West - House

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be cleposited on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m Detais of EMD.nd
other documents to be submittpC to service provider on or before 25.1t5.2021 upto 5.00 pm.

Date of lnspection of propertieirun 22.06.2021with prior appointment'ltith Authorized Officer.

Date up lo which documents can be deposited with the bank is 25.05.2021.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E Auction" provided in Canara Bank's webslte

(www.canarabank.com) or mav contact Mr.satyabrat Maharana, Chief Mana8er, Canara Bank, Navi Mumbai

Nerul East branch (Mob no. 89281 12806) email id : sb1549-9pQ!!I?b!rl!.qSn] during office hours on anv

working day or the service provider M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase _2, Gulf Petrochem building,

Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4302020/21/22/23/24'

r,!r!Erl@-!e-!!e4q!la!r!. a,]!; harre$.cpiud!@!f1!di!.!9!0. e'i S-r-fl d-n / F6ieA NK

^*r",.,-,#);")1",9A$q orqtfrq, dr4/ R.o., Thano

Date:29.05.2021
Place:Thane

.-AUTHORISEO 
OFFICER

Rs.13,46,000Rs.1,34,60,000

CANARA BANK, REGIONAT OFFICE THANE

i
i:':&'ffi

SlNo

1.



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SAI.E NOTICE DATED 29.05.2021

1. Name and Address of the Secured
Creditor

Canara bank, Navi Mumbai Nerul East

Eranch, At 1 & 2, Pratik Garden Buiding,
Sector 19, Neru East, Navi Murnbai -
400746

2. Name and Address of Borrower(s) /
Guaranto(s)

Mr. Rraj Bhagdev Verma & Mrs. Kirti Rraj

Verma having address at House no. F-96,

Giridar. ,rn CHSL, Sector no.21 & 22, CBD

Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400614.
Guarantor:Mr. Kurshandeo P Mane
having adCress at Room no.113, Mahatma
Phule Nagar no.2, Near Hanuman temple,
Mankhurd Easi, Mumbai 400088

Toral riabilities as on 2g os 2021 RS.1,OO,28,72O.57 (Rupees One crore
lwenty eight thousand seven hundred
twenty and paise fifty seven only) plus

interest and charges from 01.05.2021
4 a. Mode ofAuction

b. Deiails Aucrion Service Provider

c. Date & Time ofAuction

E - auction
M/s C1 i dla Pvt. Ltd.

29.06.2021 (10,00 am to 11.00am)
(with unlimited extension of 5 min.
duration each till the conclusion of the
sale).

5. Reserve Price As per sale Notice

6. Other Terms ard Conditions :

a. Auction / bidding shall. be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the websrtE
https://www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to through the website for detailed tern s

before taking part in the e auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointrnent with Authorized Officer on the dates
ment oned r sale Notk

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participatinB
bidders may irnprove their offer further d u.ing auction p.ocess-

d. EMD amount of 10% oi the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Navi Mumbai Nerul East branch OR shall be deposlted through RTGs

/ NEFT/ Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name - RO

THANE E PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 25.06.2021
upto 5.00 p.r. Details of EMD and other documents io be submitted to service provider on or before
25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

e. After pbyment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the folowin:
documents/details on or before 25.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Navi Mumbai Nerul East

branch by hand or by email.
i. Demand Draft "/ Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFl,

acknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

*l"tet dd, Canara alm3



f

c

h

i

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these

documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of
bid amount.

iii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.

iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

The intend ng bidders should register thelr names at portal https://www.bankeauctions.lglo and get

their user lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder milY avail online training on E_auction from

the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., udyog Vihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Coniact No +91 124 4302020/21'/22/23124,

support(obankeacutions.com; h a ree sh.qowd a (a cl in d iO.eqll)
EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any

interest.
Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders 3hall improve their offers in

multiples of Rs.1O,OOO/-. The bidder who submits the hiShest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure

of'Online'auction shal, be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the

successful bidder, subject to confirmatlon ofthe same by the seaured creditor.
The successful bidder shall depos t 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately

on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successf,rl bidder fails to pay the sale price, the

deposit rnade by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without.any sale price, the deposit

made bV him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer v!ithout anY notice and property shall

fonhwith be put up for sale agaln.'
For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder wlll have

to deduct TDS at the rate 17o on the sale proceeds and submit ihe original receipt of TDS certificate of

rne Bdnk

Al charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by

rhe sLccesstul bidder o f,.
There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of (he Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to
pay all soclety dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges,

duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject

Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and condilions of e -
auction without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case ihere are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interesied in participating the e -
auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

facilltating centre shall make necessary arran8ements
For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Eank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar BuildinS, 1" floor,

Gokhale Road, Naupar)a, District Thane 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 25305101-04 , Email :

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the

service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Buildin8 no.

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91 124 43A2o20 /21/ 22 /23 /24, Email .

suooort(abankeauct:on5.com ; hareeshgowda@clindia.aom

,d,.

(lanara llarik"A



l_r.

SPEC|A! TNSTRUCTTON /CAUT|ON :
Bidding in the last minutes ./ seconds should be avoided by the idders in their own nterest Neith€.
Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet fai ure , Power
failure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent
situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able
to participate in the auction successfully.

Place : Thane

Date:29.05.2021

rr rj -r +f, / FPreA){/r5^NK
\:.\' t '

lu nffiiar rr,4anaser
\ -/P ,q/R.O.. Thane

Authorized Officer
Canara Bank,

Regional Office, Thane


